GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1551
ANSWERED ON 09.12.2024

CURRENT STATUS OF WAGES OF MADRASA TEACHERS IN THE COUNTRY

1551# SHRI IMRAN PRATAPGARHI:
Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of wages of Madrasa teachers in different States of the country and whether they are getting their salaries on time;

(b) the percentage of budget that Government allocates towards the salaries of Madrasa teachers;

(c) the names of States for which salary budget for Madrasa teachers is due, the details thereof,
State-wise: and

(d) whether Government has any plan to clear these dues, and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(): Education is under the concurrent list of the Constitution and wages of Madarsa teachers are under the domain of respective State/UT Governments. Such information is not maintained centrally.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.

*kkkk

